Agendas for the Annual Meetings

of the parish of St Peter with St James, Brackley
11.30am on Sunday 18™ May 2025, at St Petet’s Church

Opening prayer
Appointment of a secretary (for both meetings)

Apologies for absence (for both meetings)

Vestry Meeting

1.
2.

Approve minutes of Vestry Meeting held on 21.4.24

Election of Churchwardens

Annual Parochial Church Meeting

1.

2
3.
4
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11.
12.
13.

Approve minutes of Annual Parochial Church Meeting held on 21.4.24

Matters Arising

Presentation of the Electoral Roll

Elections and Appointments (only those on the church’s Electoral Roll may vote)

1. Election of PCC members
ii. Election of Deanery Synod members
iii. Appointment of Sides-Persons (Welcome Team) for the coming year

Financial Report for 2024

Presentation of the Annual Report & Accounts, Appointment of the Auditor
Fabrics, Goods and Ornaments for 2024

Safeguarding

Children and Families Worker Report

Vicar’s Report

AOB (items to be emailed to bensie5459(@gmail.com at least 24 hours in advance)
Q&A

Closing Prayer
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